Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-02-03

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 ESRI15

Procurement Folder: 63723

Document Name: Change Order #2 Renewal for ESRI Software

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Change Order #2 Renewal for ESRI Software

Change Order #2:

To renew the original contract according to all terms,

Procurement Type: Central Sole Source

conditions, prices and specifications contained in the
original contract including all authorized change

Buyer Name: Guy Nisbet

Telephone: (304) 558-2596

Email: guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2015-02-03

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2018-02-02

Vendor Customer Code: 000000232330 )
ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INC
FILE # 54630

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

LOS ANGELES CA 900744630
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (809) 793-2853 Extension:

Requestor Name: Larry McDonnell
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9999
Requestor Email: larry.d.mcdonnell@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999

us

3" Total Order Amount Open End |
=

ASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNED BY: Jundu thfz/u sl
D

DATE: a.lq {3—0( )
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

-)'E;‘ﬁf
ELEGTRC

TRONIC SIGNATURE ON

rd SIGNED BY:

£ : —
;L/ Ly DATE: g{’i!;g«"‘ﬁ,(f:q { wéw
ILE i

s ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Feb 08,2017  Order Number: ESRI15

3 FORRkB @’_@REWA_OM 8/14
D017



Extended Description:

Change Order #2:
To renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

In addition to the renewal request, an administrative change to correct the original contract dates to February 3, 2015 through February 2, 2017.
Effective date of renewal 2/3/2017 through 2/2/2018

Renewals Remaining: 2

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
) 43232510 EA $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: ESRI Software suite, support, maintenance, and training

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Feb 08, 2017 Order Number: ESRI15 Page: 2 FORM ID ; WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




CHANGE ORDER 2
B e 0
) esr' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MASTER AGREEMEN

CAEA EXRHS

Enl, 380 New Yook 81, Redlands. CAO2372.8100 (154 - Y61 09 U285 < FAX G00 FOT.505)
— ar S—— e — —— s

This Change Order 2 is effective as of February 3, 2017 and shall serve to amend the Master A greement mumber CMA SRS,
Esri Contract No. 2013MPA2666, {("CMA ESRITS™), by and between Envirommental Systems Rescarch Institute, Inc. (*Essi®y and

State of West Virginia ("Staic").
NOW THEREFORE. it is agrecd by the partics (o amend CMA FSRIS as follows:

The parties agree to rencw CMA ESRELS under the same terms, conditions, and pricing in the origing! contract for the noxt 12-
month period. Except as herein amended, the provisions of CMA FSRIS are expressly reaffirmed and remain in full forve and
effect,
Agreed 10 and accepred:

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA INSTITU L, INC
{State) : o (Eariy
ty . gl S . N By: T,

Authorizdd Signature Kuthorized Signatury

/am W N p
Printed Nﬂiﬂt‘gﬁf&k.j&.ﬁ.fﬂéﬁ cjjéetﬂ Sl Printed Nume: , ’ j‘?ﬁm?ftiyg'_?_’?ﬁmgﬁm

i’diﬂgl#fz%m S Prge: ‘w = i . _

Esri 317121

Page 1 ol'§



